
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 19 November 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

242(v3)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care: 

Waiting times 

(45 mins)   

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Housing and Local 

Government: Electoral administration and electoral reform 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/19-11-2024/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/business-statement-and-announcement-19-11-2024/


 

 

5 Statement by the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social 

Partnership: Creative Industries 

(45 mins)   

6 The Land Transaction Tax (Relief for Special Tax Sites) (Wales) 

Regulations 2024 

(15 mins)   

NDM8727 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Land Transaction Tax (Relief for Special Tax Sites) (Wales) 

Regulations 2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

22 October 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

7 The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) 

(No. 2) Order 2024 

(5 mins)   

NDM8726 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) (No. 

2) Order 2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 22 

October 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/10hhv4bo/sub-ld16757-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/q52dexi0/sub-ld16757-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/ku1er0qr/cr-ld16776-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/3slblggv/sub-ld16756.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/5m2lan4h/sub-ld16756-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/z5mb3bqu/cr-ld16788-e.pdf


 

 

8 Debate: The Holodomor 

(60 mins)   

NDM8728 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

1. Remembers the victims of the Holodomor genocide and the historical 

connection to Wales through Gareth Jones’s reporting. 

2. Recognises the contributions and dedication of the Senedd 4 Ukraine group. 

3. Commits to ongoing solidarity with Ukrainians in Wales and with Ukraine. 

Co-submitters 

Darren Millar (Clwyd West) 

Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

Jane Dodds (Mid and West Wales) 

9 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 20 November 2024 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/people/171
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/4983


FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 14/11/2024 for answer on 19/11/2024
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OQ61876 (e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the views expressed by

local communities on the impact of the new national park in Wales?

1

Heledd Fychan South Wales Central

OQ61866 (w)

How does the Welsh Government support the publishing industry?

2

Sioned Williams South Wales West

OQ61895 (d)

How is the Welsh Government supporting women's health?

3

Carolyn Thomas North Wales

OQ61907 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working to alleviate pressure on pet rescue

centres?

4

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OQ61903 (e)

What is the Welsh Government's approach to mental health rehabilitation

services in Cardiff?

5

Sam Rowlands North Wales

OQ61878 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on how the UK Government's national

insurance increase for employers will impact healthcare in Wales?

6

Hefin David Caerphilly

OQ61909 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the reform of bus services?

7

15/11/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 14/11/2024 for answer on 19/11/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/19-11-2024/ 1/2

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=303
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=426
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8670
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5143
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=241
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8734
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=513


Joel James South Wales Central

OQ61908 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to promote tourism in the Rhondda

valleys?

8

Peredur Owen Griffiths South Wales East

OQ61913 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to help Welsh citizens affected by war in

the Middle East?

9

Luke Fletcher South Wales West

OQ61885 (e)

How is the Government improving and promoting health and wellbeing

within the fire and rescue services?

10

Lee Waters Llanelli

OQ61910 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of how the duty of candour has

been implemented by all NHS organisations in Wales?

11

Hannah Blythyn Delyn

OQ61883 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's priorities

for health and social care in north-east Wales?

12

15/11/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 14/11/2024 for answer on 19/11/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/19-11-2024/ 2/2

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8687
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8579
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8634
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4978
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5112

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 19 November 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/14181 

242  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 9 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.21 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care: Waiting 

times  

The item started at 14.56 

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Housing and Local 

Government: Electoral administration and electoral reform  

The item started at 15.36 

5 Statement by the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership: 

Creative Industries  

The item started at 16.06 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

6 The Land Transaction Tax (Relief for Special Tax Sites) (Wales) 

Regulations 2024  

The item started at 16.42 

NDM8727 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 

the draft The Land Transaction Tax (Relief for Special Tax Sites) (Wales) Regulations 

2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 22 October 2024. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

7 The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) (No. 2) 

Order 2024  

The item started at 16.50 

NDM8726 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 

the draft The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 

2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 22 October 2024. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 Debate: The Holodomor  

The item started at 16.55 

NDM8728 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/10hhv4bo/sub-ld16757-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/3slblggv/sub-ld16756.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/156


 

 

1. Remembers the victims of the Holodomor genocide and the historical connection to 

Wales through Gareth Jones’s reporting. 

2. Recognises the contributions and dedication of the Senedd 4 Ukraine group. 

3. Commits to ongoing solidarity with Ukrainians in Wales and with Ukraine. 

Co-submitters 

Darren Millar (Clwyd West) 

Heledd Fychan (South Wales Central) 

Jane Dodds (Mid and West Wales) 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Voting Time  

There was no Voting Time.  

The meeting concluded at 17.45 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 20 November 2024

https://senedd.wales/people/171
https://senedd.wales/people/426
https://senedd.wales/people/4983

